2014-15 Proposition 98 Changes>

(In Millions)

Technical Adjustments

K-12 Education
Pay down mandate backlog
Eliminate deferrals
Fund teacher training and support block grant
Fund career technical education (CTE) grants
Provide students better learning and behavioral supports
Fund internet technology management, training, and technical assistance
Finish developing evaluation rubricsP
Subtotal

California Community Colleges
Pay down mandate backlog
Eliminate deferrals
Provide funding for basic skills initiatives
Extend CCC CTE Pathways Program
Fund maintenance and instructional equipment
Fund CCC Innovation Awards
Support implementation of baccalaureate degree pilot program
Subtotal
Total 2014-15 Changes

2 All actions shown, except for technical adjustments, reflect one-time spending.

b Provides $350,000 for the State Board of Education.
Posted July 2015.

$455

$2,748
897
490
150

10

10

($4,306)

$393
94
70
48
48
23

6

($683)

$5,444



