2014-15 Proposition 98 Changes ^a (In Millions)	
K-12 Education	
Pay down mandate backlog	\$2,748
Eliminate deferrals	897
Fund teacher training and support block grant	490
Fund career technical education (CTE) grants	150
Provide students better learning and behavioral supports	10
Fund internet technology management, training, and technical assistance	10
Finish developing evaluation rubrics ^b	
Subtotal	(\$4,306)
California Community Colleges	
Pay down mandate backlog	\$393
Eliminate deferrals	94
Provide funding for basic skills initiatives	70
Extend CCC CTE Pathways Program	48
Fund maintenance and instructional equipment	48
Fund CCC Innovation Awards	23
Support implementation of baccalaureate degree pilot program	6
Subtotal	(\$683)
Total 2014-15 Changes	\$5,444
 All actions shown, except for technical adjustments, reflect one-time spending. Provides \$350,000 for the State Board of Education. Posted July 2015. 	